

किंद्रका पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

83AB 795445



## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

KALIACHAK COLLEGE, SULTANGANJ, MALDA

6



## GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, MALDA, WB

This Memorandum of Understanding is made and executed on this 15th day of May. 2023 between KALIACHAK COLLEGE, having its registered office at Sultanganj, Malda, West Bengal, India, is affiliated to the University of Gour Banga, approved under the statute of 12b and 2f of the university Grant Commission since 2004 and accredited by NAAC with B\* grade in 2016, and

GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA having its registered office at Mangalbari, Malda, West Bengal, India, affiliated to the University of Gour Banga, with UGC statute 12b & 2f.

Purpose & Objectives: The purpose of this MoU is to create a framework for collaboration between KALIACHAK COLLEGE and GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA with the objectives as given below:

- To establish close linkage and functional coordination between KALIACHAK COLLEGE and GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
- Both the colleges will jointly sponsor and collaborate in different student activities and developmental programmes of the Institutions from time to time.

Novsibar Rahaman

Principal

KALIACHAX COLLEGE

Principal
GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Mangalban, Maida.

- KALIACHAK COLLEGE & GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA will engage in UG students and faculty exchange Programme in blended mode as and when necessary.
- Both the colleges will exchange their library information in offline and/or online mode.
- Both the institutes will jointly organize Seminars, Workshops, Conferences, e) Symposiums & Competitions from time to time.
- Both the institutes will offer freeship / scholarship for poor meritorious students of higher education on recommendation from the concerned authorities.
- KALIACHAK COLLEGE & GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA will jointly undertake Research & Project works in emerging areas with local relevance by the students/ scholars and faculty members of the institutions.
- Both the colleges jointly shall facilitate the eligible students from the concerned HEIs for Internship programmes/ project works/exposure trips/placement from time to time.
- Apart from the aforesaid linkage KALIACHAK COLLEGE and GOUR. MAHAVIDYALAYA shall collaborate to organize extension and outreach activities like socio economic & welfare initiatives for neighboring & rural communities.
- j) KALIACHAK COLLEGE and GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA will jointly organize awareness campaigns, cultural programmes etc. to celebrate important occasions and appreciate good works by offering felicitation to the performers from time to time.
- k) KALIACHAK COLLEGE and GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA will extend support to the people in distress during any natural calamity of the region.
- Both the colleges will provide professional support to each other when they are actually in need.
- m) Both the colleges will also work in any other areas of common interest.

This MoU is valid for a period of five years from the date of signing and can be extended for a period of two years on the recommendation of a review committee. The MoU will automatically lapse after five years, unless renewed.

For and on behalf of

KALIACHAK COLLEGE

National Rehaman Name: Dr. NAZIBAR RAHAMAN

Designation: PRINCIPAL

Principal

KALIACHAK COLLEGE SULTANGANI, MALITY II

WITNESSES:

For and on behalf of

GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Name: DR.Ashim Sarkar Designation:PRINCIPAL

Principal WITNESSES: GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

> Secretary Teachers-Council GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA Mangalberi, Malda